Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/18/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Silicon Graphics International Corp.	05/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rackable Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	46600 Landing Parkway	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60161578
Patent Number:	6496366
Patent Number:	6741467
Patent Number:	6822859
Application Number:	10678006
Patent Number:	7355847
Patent Number:	7525797
Patent Number:	6850408
Patent Number:	D475705
Application Number:	60183478
Patent Number:	6667891
Patent Number:	D473225
Application Number:	60270405
Application Number:	60270343

PATENT REEL: 022878 FRAME: 0254 79 00 0000

500896840

Application Number:	60270338
Application Number:	60270403
Application Number:	60471430
Patent Number:	7173821
Application Number:	11644770
Application Number:	60568969
Patent Number:	7460375
Application Number:	12263311
Application Number:	60533380
Patent Number:	7508663
Application Number:	60569020
Patent Number:	7411784
Application Number:	60569019
Patent Number:	7372695
Patent Number:	7123477
Application Number:	60560159
Patent Number:	7558971
Patent Number:	7236370
Application Number:	60569025
Patent Number:	7529097
Application Number:	12407744
Application Number:	61053381
Application Number:	12465542
Patent Number:	7286345
Patent Number:	7499273
Application Number:	11191602
Patent Number:	7535707
Application Number:	60815058
Application Number:	11764551
Application Number:	60826873
Application Number:	11860685
Application Number:	10714401
Patent Number:	7529967
Patent Number:	7324995
Application Number:	61109818
	PATENT

Application Number: 61161033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-7800 Email: gluna@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 303393-2000 RACK-CORR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason C. Fan

Total Attachments: 4

source=SGI CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER#page1.tif source=SGI CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER#page2.tif source=SGI CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER#page3.tif source=SGI CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER#page4.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "RACKABLE SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2009, AT 2:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2009, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 05-15-09

AUTHENT\[CATION: 7305629

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 022878 FRAME: 0257

3601107 8100M

090480844

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:39 PM 05/15/2009 FILED 02:39 PM 05/15/2009

RV 090480844 - 3601107 FILE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING SILICON GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL CORP. WITH AND INTO RACKABLE SYSTEMS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

RACKABLE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The Company is incorporated pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "*DGCL*") and the Company was originally incorporated under the name "Rackable Corporation." The date of filing of the Company's original Certificate of Incorporation is December 12, 2002.

SECOND: The Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of Silicon Graphics International Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "*Merger Sub*").

THIRD: The Company, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors (the "**Board**"), duly adopted at a meeting held on May 14, 2009, determined to merge the Merger Sub with and into the Company (the "**Merger**"):

WHEREAS, the Company has determined it to be in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders to merge the Merger Sub with and into the Company in a statutory short form merger pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), in which the Company will be the surviving corporation in such merger.

RESOLVED, that the Merger Sub be merged with and into the Company with the Company being the surviving corporation in the Merger and acquiring thereby all the assets and properties of the Merger Sub and assuming all of the liabilities and obligations of the Merger Sub (the "Merger");

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger shall become effective at such date and time as set forth in a Certificate of Ownership and Merger prepared and executed by an officer of the Company in the form required by Section 253 of the DGCL and filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that as a result of the Merger, the name of the Company shall be changed to Silicon Graphics International Corp.; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Company, each of them with full authority to act without the others, are hereby authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Company, to cause the Company to execute and deliver, and file with the Delaware Secretary of State, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with respect to the merger of the Merger Sub with and into the Company, and to

781954 v1/HN

execute, deliver and file such additional documents or perform such acts as are determined to be necessary or appropriate to carry out the Merger.

FOURTH: The Company shall be the surviving corporation and the name of the surviving corporation following the Merger is Silicon Graphics International Corp.

FIFTH: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of RACKABLE SYSTEMS, INC., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.

SIXTH: The Merger shall become effective at 12:01 am Eastern Time on May 18, 2009.

Signature Page Follows

2.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed in its corporate name pursuant to Sections 253 and 103 of the DGCL as of May 14th, 2009.

RACKABLE SYSTEMS, INC.

By:/s/ Mark Barrenechea

Mark Barrenechea
President and Chief Executive Officer

781954 v1/HN 3.

RECORDED: 06/26/2009